
Under 16 County Squad Fixtures (remaining) Players selected for the U16 County Squad
Day Date Format Venue Time Oliver Avinou

Sunday 26th June County Squad Match v Cambs (away) The Perse Upper School 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Toby Barton
Sunday 10th July County Squad Match v Middx (home) Horsham CC 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Ridley Flind

Tues - Thurs 19th - 21st July 3-day friendly v Kent (away) Polo Farm 11.00 am Alfred Haines
Sunday 24th July County Squad Match v Essex (away) TBA 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Alex Heasman

Thursday 4th August County Squad Match v Surrey (home) Blackstone 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Dill Howell
Sunday 7th August County Squad Match v Herts (away) TBA 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Alfie Hunter

Wednesday 10th August County Squad Match v Suffolk (home) Blackstone 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Tom Mcdonald
Friday 12th August County Squad Match v Norfolk (home) Ansty CC 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Harry Merritt-Blann
Sunday 14th August County Squad Match v Hunts (away) OneLeisure St Ives Outdoor Centre 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Joe Musto
Sunday 21st August County Squad Match v Kent (away) Three Hills (Folkstone CC) 11.00 am (ECB Cup) Wilf Pickard

FYI if we progress to Quarter/Semi Finals & Final of the U16 ECB Cup Competition (Sussex are G4) Lewis Shivnarain
Sunday 28th August QF3 -  winners G3 v runner up G4 QF4 -  winners G4 v runner up G3 Henry Ware
Sunday 4th September SF1 - QF3 winner v QF4 winner Frankie Cripps Academy Player
Sunday 18th September Final Daniel Pascall Academy Player

Henry Rogers Academy Player
Under 16 A Group Rahul Tangirala Academy Player

Day Date Format Venue Time
Sunday 10th July 3hr training session Ansty CC 1.30 - 4.30 pm
Friday 26th August Pathway match day Blackstone TBA

Under 16 B Group
Day Date Format Venue Time

Thursday 14th July 3hr training session Blackstone 6.00 - 7.30 pm
Friday 26th August Pathway match day Blackstone TBA


